Rev. D © 2022 Hoffman Enclosures Inc. PH 763 422 2211 • nVent.com/HOFFMAN P/N 89104538 89104539
ZONEXTM
Hole Seal Accessory
Type 1, 3R, 4, 4X, 12
ATEX
ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU
Equipment for explosive atmospheres
IECEx UKCA

with all applicable codes. Refer to EN 60079-14, EN 60079-17: During normal periodic maintenance not
less than annually, visual inspection of the closed opening to ensure seal is maintained. If cutting or
deterioration of the seal occurs, replace with new Hole Seal. Replacement parts are not available.
• The seals are not repairable, or reusable after being in service.
• These devices must be installed on metallic enclosures having internal bare clean metal surfaces to
avoid electrostatic discharge.
Model
Catalog No.
Description
Hole Diameter
Range (in.)
Hole Diameter
Range (mm)
+2.5
- 0.0
28782 EXAS050SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 0.50 in., M20, PBG 0.787 - 0.885 20
28783 EXAS075SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 0.75 in., M25 0.984 - 1.082 25
28784 EXAS100SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.00 in., M32, PB 1.259 - 1.358 32
28785 EXAS125SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.25 in., M40 1.574 - 1.673 40
28786 EXAS150SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 1.50 in., M50 1.968 - 2.066 50
28787 EXAS200SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 2.00 in., M63 2.480 - 2.578 63
28788 EXAS250SS6 HazLoc Hole Seal for 2.50 in., M75 2.952 - 3.051 75
- 2 - © 2022 Hoffman Enclosures Inc. PH 763 422 2211 • nVent.com/HOFFMAN 89104539
1
(1x)